

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5769/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2008 in CRR No. 4183/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SURANJAN BHATTACHARJEE @ P.BHATTACHARJEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 12/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tarachandra Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Suraj Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Sharma, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned advocate for respondent No. 1 states that they do not  
want to file counter affidavit. No request for counter affidavit by  
remaining respondent No. 2.

Registry has to take appropriate steps, as per rules.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar