

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5769/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2008 in CRR No. 4183/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SURANJAN BHATTACHARJEE @ P.BHATTACHARJEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 31/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr.N.R.Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Somnath Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Neelam Sharma,Adv.

Ms.Panchuri Srivastava,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Since the respondent No.2 is not present when the matter is  
taken up and we have heard learned counsel for the petitioner and  
respondent- State at some length. Let this matter be listed for orders  
on 2.9.2009 at the top, to give the said respondent no.2 another  
opportunity to appear and contest the matter.  
(Kusum Syal) (Juginder Kaur)  
Sr.P.A Court Master